# OPEN CALL FOR ZINE SUBMISSIONS for Salem Art Association Zine Collection and Library



### OVERVIEW

The Salem Art Association (SAA) seeks artists, writers, creatives and community members to submit zines for the *Salem Art Association Zine Collection and Library*. This *Collection* houses ZINES from across Oregon covering a wide range of topics and is permanently housed on the SAA Annex landing. The SAA is interested in zines from the past, as well as work by current artists. One copy of each zine is available to the public as part of the *Zine Library*, which can be perused on site. Another will be filed away for safe keeping.

You may submit as many zines as you would like.

SAA welcomes all artists making original zines to participate and invites multi-media artworks, and artists and writers who identify as immigrants, refugees, disabled, LGBTQ+, people of color, veterans and / or rural artists are strongly encouraged. Zines are often a voice for the voiceless, and offering them to the public for easy access is the goal of this project.

### TIMELINE

• Submit zines any time. Zines will be collected and cataloged, and added to the library as we receive them.

### ELIGIBILITY

- No entry fee. This call is open to all ages and artists working in Oregon.
- Artists are responsible for the delivery of their zines to SAA at the address below.
- Entries must derive from original art works.

## HOW TO SUBMIT

• Submit zines by mail. If you are dropping off in person please ask for the Annex at the front desk.

• Please include the following information with two copies of your zine/s:

Name

Zine title

Date of production

Feel free to include additional information about yourself such as your artist statement, medium, or any supporting materials you would like to have on file.

• Please submit two copies of your zine for the *Zine Collection and Library*. One copy of your zine will be filed and the other will be available to the public.

#### SUBMISSIONS/QUESTIONS

Please send any questions to Kathleen Dinges Rice, Community Arts Education Director, at kathleen@salemart.org. Mailed submission/s should be sent to: Salem Art Association Kathleen Dinges Rice 600 Mission Street SE Salem, OR 97302